TENDER NOTICE NO. 04/CRO/JUNK/2023

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN

CENTRAL REGION OFFICE, LAHORE

CORRIGENDUM

AUCTION OF SCRAP / JUNK ITEMS

Reference to the **Tender Notice # 04/CRO/JUNK/2023** (**TS521448E**) which is uploaded on the website of PPRA on 27-09-2023 regarding AUCTION OF SCRAP/JUNK ITEMS at State Life Insurance Corporation, P&GS Department, Central Region Office, 15-A, Davis Road, Lahore.

Date of bid submission and bid opening (which is 16-10-2023) is now extended which should be read as below:-

Closing date and time for submission of Bids 20-10-2023 at 11:00 AM

Date & Time of Opening of the Bids 20-10-2023 at 11:30 AM

All other things of tender notice shall remain the same.

[SECRETARY]

Regional Procurement Committee (RPC),

Personnel & General Services Department (P&GS),

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan

State Life Building, Ground Floor, 15-A, Davis Road, Lahore.

Phone # 042-99205128



TENDER NOTICE No. 04/CRO/JUNK/2023

AUCTION OF MISCELLANEOUS SCRAP/JUNK ITEMS

Sealed bids are invited from vendors duly registered with tax departments for auction/sale/disposal of junk items which include miscellaneous items of furniture, electric items, telephone sets, air conditioners, Generator, computers, printers, fax machine etc on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS".

- 1. Obsolete/non-serviceable items can be seen/examine physically at two sites of our stores situated at
 - i. Basement of Central Region Office, 15-A, Davis Road, Lahore and
 - ii. Basement of Cooperative Building, 23rd The Mall, Lahore, opposite Lahore High Court.
- **2.** Bidders who are owners of their firms or through their authorized agents can participate in this tender. Participation by using name of another firm without proper written authorization is strictly not allowed.
- **3.** Each vendor shall be allowed to visit Junk Store only during office working hours as per Para 8 below, repeated visits shall not be allowed i.e., maximum 2 visits shall be allowed to each interested party/firm/bidder before tender opening date for proper examination of junk items.
- **4.** Tender will open in the office of the undersigned in the presence of bidders or their authorized representative, who wish to be present at the occasion.
- 5. All bidders should attach original copy of **pay order/CDR of Rs. 50,000/-** in favor of "State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan". (No bid would be accepted without pay order/CDR as required)
- **6.** All details, terms & conditions are available in tender documents, which can be purchased with written request from the office of the undersigned with Cash payment Rs. 500/- (Five hundred only) non-refundable.
- 7. As per PPRA Rules 2004 Single Stage, Single Envelope shall be followed for evaluation of bids.
- 8. Inspection of Junk items visit timings (Monday to Friday 09:30 AM to 04:30 PM)

Last date for submission of bids is 16-10-2023 at 11:00 am Received bids will be opened on same day i.e., 16-10-2023 at 11:30 am

[SECRETARY]

Regional Procurement Committee (RPC), Personnel & General Services Department (P&GS), State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan State Life Building, Ground Floor, 15-A, Davis Road, Lahore. Phone # 042-99205128